Reed Construction's User Agreement

Reed Construction Data Inc. ("RCD") and MyCafeEdu,LLC have entered into an agreement for the provision of construction leads by RCD to MyCafeEdu,LLC's customer for use by customer's employees required to have such knowledge in the normal course of Customer's business (the "Agreement"). A copy of the Terms and Conditions governing the Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

RCD has agree to permit Customer to allow its non-employee Distributors to utilize a seat licensed to Customer pursuant to the Agreement, provided that a) each such Distributor must sign a copy of this Addendum 1, and Customer must provide a copy of the same to RCD, b) Customer and its Distributor shall be jointly and severally liable for any actions of Customer's Distributor which, if taken by Customer, would violate the provisions of the attached Terms and Conditions.

Dealership ______(address)

at

will be allowed by MyCafeEdu,LLC to use one of the Smart Specs seat licensed to Customer pursuant to the Smart Specs Agreement.

Distributor agrees to comply with the attached Terms and Conditions and agrees that RCD may enforce such Terms and Conditions directly against Distributor or against both Distributor and Customer if there is any violation of such Terms and Conditions by Distributor.

Agreed to this ____ day of _____, 2013.

[Dealers signature]

By: _____

Name:

(Printed name)

Title:

Date:

Phone:

Email Address: (This email address will be your user name for the Reed Construction Data web site)

Send to Lisa Green via Email: lisagreen@reedbusiness.com Fax: 678-680-0818